APN Property Group A specialist real estate investment manager



Media Release

APN Property Group Limited ABN 30 109 846 068 Level 30, 101 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

T +61 (0) 3 8656 1000

- F +61 (0) 3 8656 1010 W www.apngroup.com.au
- E apn@apngroup.com.au

20 February 2012

APN Property Group appoints a new Chief Operating Officer and Business Development Manager

APN Property Group is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Laurence Parisi as the new Chief Operating Officer (COO) for the Group.

Most recently as head of real estate research with Citi Investment Research, Laurence managed the Australian Real Estate Investment Trusts (AREIT) team. Prior to his time with Citi, Laurence worked with Credit Suisse covering the AREIT sector and spent several years with the APN Real Estate Securities team, where he was responsible for sector research and managing various property funds.

Commenting on the appointment, Group Managing Director Mr David Blight said "Laurence is a highly regarded investment professional and I'm delighted to have him join the firm. As well as bringing a depth of property and investment experience, he presents an ideal cultural fit for APN. I'm confident that Laurence will contribute significantly to driving performance and managing new business opportunities."

Also new to the Group is Tanya Hoshek. Tanya has been appointed to the role of Business Development Manager where she will be responsible for managing financial adviser networks for our Retail business. Tanya has extensive experience in the financial planning industry having previously worked with IOOF/Skandia and Rothschild in senior distribution roles.

"We have a terrific mix of talent which will secure APN's long term future. The appointments of Laurence and Tanya will help to further strengthen the Group's management platform and accelerate our growth plans."

Laurence relocates from Sydney and will be based in APN's Melbourne Head Office, starting on 20 February. Tanya joins the Group on 27 February.

Further enquiries

David Blight Group Managing Director, APN Property Group (03) 8656 1000

About APN Property Group Limited

APN Property Group (ASX code: APD) is one of Australia's leading real estate investment managers, with a strong and consistent record of investment performance since 1996.

As a specialist asset manager, the Group is focussed on superior investment performance and outstanding service. Performance is underpinned by highly disciplined investment approach and a deep understanding of real estate.

APN actively invests in, develops and manages real estate and real estate securities on behalf of institutions, superannuation funds, high net worth and individual investors.